OP \$40.00 7767855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mason Dang		06/25/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
American College of Aesthetic Medicine, Inc.		06/25/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mason Dang
Street Address:	3603 Fourth Avenue
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92103
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77678556	AMERICAN BOARD OF AESTHETIC MEDICINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)340-6698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: melissa.woo@bbklaw.com, nina.beck@bbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nina D. Beck
Address Line 1: 74760 Highway 111

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Indian Wells, CALIFORNIA 92211

	TRADEMARK
Signature:	/s/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina D. Beck
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60851.00000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0856

900138285

Date:	07/09/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Dang Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mason Dang, an individual, and American College of Aesthetic Medicine, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, (jointly referred to herein as "Assignors"), have adopted and use the trademark AMERICAN BOARD OF AESTHETIC MEDICINE for various goods and services ("the Mark"), and are the joint owners of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77678556 for the Mark in connection with Assignors' goods and services (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Property"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Mason Dang, an individual residing at 3603 Fourth Avenue, San Diego California 92103 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, and in consideration of the parties' mutual covenants and undertakings, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Trademark Property, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. Assignors further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed.

ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE:
MASON DANG	MASON DANO
Date: $06/25/09$	Date: 06/25/09
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF AESTHETIC MEDICINE, INC.	
Ву:	
Name: MASON DANG	
Title: PRESIDENT	
Date: $\frac{06/25/09}{}$	\mathcal{E}^{\prime}
RMLIT\NBECK\307977.1	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 07/09/2009